
Page 2 of 2

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7.

 8.

Mayor Date

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes    X  No

Necessity for change: Credit for the city to provide and install all conduit and connections as needed for 
electrical service to the storage container in the *credit* amount of $1,453.00. After review with Bettie Kerr, a 
credit was given for using a sonotube for the structure of the gate posts in lieu of relaying the posts entirely out 
of brick for a *credit* of $2,920.00. New stone caps to replace broken/damaged stone caps for the gate posts for 
$690.00. Replace damaged block and tuckpoint and caulk in the play area at the daycare portion of The Nest for 
$4,745.00. No additional days to the construction schedule.
Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes     X   No

PROJECT: Morton House Improvements

CONTRACT NO. 567-2017

CHANGE ORDER #: 1

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

Effect on contract completion date:  No additional days to the construction schedule

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes    X  Not Necessary

If "Yes", explain. 

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes   X  No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:  N/A


	Page 2

